
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 114 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 114 PFES AM 
Driver: HARRISON, RICHARD 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 7:00 AM 

2 2912 WOODTHRUSH DR 7:05 AM 

3 WOODTHRUSH DR & MORNING DOVE RD 7:06 AM 

4 3526 MEADOWLARK RD 7:08 AM 

5 MEADOWLARK RD & BLUE BIRD CIR 7:08 AM 

6 3583 MEADOWLARK RD 7:09 AM 

7 Hummingbird Ln & Meadowlark Rd 7:10 AM 

8 2753 TANGLEWOOD DR 7:11 AM 

9 2601 BOBWHITE DR 7:14 AM 

10 2753 BOBWHITE DR 7:15 AM 

11 BOBWHITE DR & HUMMINGBIRD LN 7:16 AM 

12 2708 WHITE PELICAN LN 7:17 AM 

13 2733 WHITE PELICAN LN 7:18 AM 

14 HUMMINGBIRD LN & RED BIRD CIR 7:19 AM 

15 3706 HUMMINGBIRD LN 7:19 AM 

16 3757 MEADOWLARK RD 7:21 AM 

17 3825 Meadowlark Rd 7:22 AM 

18 3905 MEADOWLARK RD 7:23 AM 

19 MEADOWLARK RD & LARK CIR 7:24 AM 

20 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 126 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 126 PFES AM 
Driver: ARRUDA, DAVID 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 HVM DEPARTURE 6:51 AM 

2 Monet Dr & Otter Park Ct 7:01 AM 

3 6413 Monet Dr 7:02 AM 

4 6513 Monet Dr 7:03 AM 

5 6518 Monet Dr 7:03 AM 

6 6526 BROOKHAVEN CT 7:04 AM 

7 6450 Eastshire Ct 7:06 AM 

8 6426 Eastshire Ct 7:06 AM 

9 MONET DR & WESTSHIRE CT 7:08 AM 

10 MONET DR & CREEKVIEW CT 7:10 AM 

11 6242 Sedgewick Dr 7:12 AM 

12 6219 ASHMONT DR 7:13 AM 

13 WILLINGHAM DR & BROUGHTON DR 7:14 AM 

14 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 127 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 127 PFES AM 
Driver: GREENE, NEIL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:56 AM 

2 FLAMINGO DR & WOODCOCK CIR 7:02 AM 

3 6120 FLAMINGO DR 7:04 AM 

4 5934 Flamingo Dr 7:06 AM 

5 4037 Chaparral Dr 7:07 AM 

6 3944 Chaparral Dr 7:08 AM 

7 Purple Finch Rd & Skylark Cir 7:10 AM 

8 4029 Chaparral Dr 7:12 AM 

9 Penguin Dr & Blue Jay Cir 7:13 AM 

10 Penguin Dr & White Dove Ln 7:14 AM 

11 PENGUIN DR & SNOWGOOSE CIR 7:17 AM 

12 PENGUIN DR & SNOWBIRD CIR 7:19 AM 

13 PENGUIN DR & PHEASANT RUN CIR 7:21 AM 

14 ARCTURUS DR & WHITE DOVE LN 7:22 AM 

15 5828 Merriman Rd 7:23 AM 

16 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENETARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 139 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 139 PFES AM 
Driver: KENNEY, JOSEPH 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:52 AM 

2 2730 Bobolink Ln 6:58 AM 

3 2627 Mallard Dr 7:00 AM 

4 2614 MALLARD DR 7:01 AM 

5 2725 Mallard Dr 7:02 AM 

6 3943 Hummingbird Ln 7:03 AM 

7 3929 Hummingbird Ln 7:04 AM 

8 PURPLE FINCH RD & SANDPIPER DR 7:05 AM 

9 Sandpiper Dr & Waxwing Cir 7:07 AM 

10 3954 SANDPIPER DR 7:08 AM 

11 3721 Chaparral Dr 7:10 AM 

12 3659 Chaparral Dr 7:11 AM 

13 CHAPARRAL DR & TREE SWALLOW RD 7:13 AM 

14 CHAPARRAL DR & POFF LN 7:15 AM 

15 CHAPARRAL DR & WESTMONT APTS 7:16 AM 

16 CHAPARRAL DR & KELLY LN 7:17 AM 

17 CHAPARRAL DR & LONDONDERRY LN 7:18 AM 

18 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENETARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 141 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 141 PFES AM 
Driver: HENDERLITE, PAMELA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART 6778/6774 SHINGLE RIDGE RD 6:47 AM 

2 6700 SHINGLE RIDGE RD 6:48 AM 

3 MALLARD LAKE DR & MALLARD LAKE CT 6:51 AM 

4 6521 Shingle Ridge Rd 6:53 AM 

5 6580 Shingle Ridge Rd 6:54 AM 

6 Cotton Hill Rd & Dove Dr 6:56 AM 

7 Cotton Hill Rd & Mason Knob Trl 6:58 AM 

8 Cotton Hill Rd & Musical Ln 7:00 AM 

9 Cotton Hill Rd & Fort Mason Dr 7:01 AM 

10 Merriman Rd & Cotton Hill Rd 7:04 AM 

11 Merriman Rd & Spark Rd 7:06 AM 

12 Linn Cove Ct & Masons Crest Trl 7:08 AM 

13 7080 Linn Cove Ct 7:09 AM 

14 7040 Linn Cove Ct 7:10 AM 

15 7008 Linn Cove Ct 7:11 AM 

16 Linn Cove Ct & Blackstone Cir 7:13 AM 

17 7019 Linn Cove Ct 7:15 AM 

18 7051 Linn Cove Ct 7:16 AM 

19 7083 Linn Cove Ct 7:17 AM 

20 7099 Linn Cove Ct 7:18 AM 

21 7041 Mountain Spring Trl 7:19 AM 

22 7091 MOUNTAIN SPRING TRL 7:20 AM 

23 7068 Mountain Spring Trl 7:21 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 141 PFES AM 

24 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 158 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 158 PFES AM 
Driver: LACKEY, ROBERT 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:47 AM 

2 6054 CHAGALL DR 6:56 AM 

3 6015 Chagall Dr 6:57 AM 

4 Gaugin Cir & Renoir Ln 6:58 AM 

5 6143 RENIOR LN 7:00 AM 

6 5867 Chagall Cir 7:02 AM 

7 5819 CHAGALL CIR 7:03 AM 

8 MATISSE LN & CEZANNE CT 7:05 AM 

9 6019 MATISSE LN 7:06 AM 

10 6039 MATISSE LN 7:07 AM 

11 6087 Cezanne Ct 7:09 AM 

12 6040 CEZANNE CT 7:10 AM 

13 5876 Cotton Hill Rd 7:12 AM 

14 5513 COLEMAN RD 7:15 AM 

15 5737 Scenic Hills Dr 7:17 AM 

16 5914 Cartwright Dr 7:21 AM 

17 Cartwright Dr & Crystal Creek Dr 7:22 AM 

18 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 190 PFES AM 

Bus: BUS 190 PFES AM 
Driver: PRICE, RHONDA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:50 AM 

2 5931 Paddington Ct 6:58 AM 

3 CINNAMON RIDGE APT 1ST ENTRANCE 7:03 AM 

4 CINNAMON RIDGE APT 2ND ENTRANCE 7:04 AM 

5 5138 OVERLAND DR 7:06 AM 

6 5220 Eden Ave 7:10 AM 

7 5305 Starkey Rd 7:11 AM 

8 5341 Starkey Rd 7:12 AM 

9 5423 STARKEY RD 7:13 AM 

10 Arthur St & Starkey Rd & Woods Crossing Dr 7:14 AM 

11 5559 Crescent Blvd 7:16 AM 

12 CRESCENT BLVD & CRESTWOOD DR 7:17 AM 

13 Crescent Blvd & Crescent Ln 7:18 AM 

14 5408 Crescent Blvd 7:19 AM 

15 5455 Winterset Dr 7:20 AM 

16 5440 WINTERSET DR 7:21 AM 

17 ARRIVE PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(PFES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 


